BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECTS

Bids Close April 20

Yellow Medicine County, MN

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS -

Sealed bids will be opened and read publicly at the Yellow Medicine County Highway Department, 1320 13th Street, Granite Falls, MN, 56241, at **1:00 p.m.** on **April 20, 2020**, for the following bridge replacement projects:

S.A.P. 087-599-139, Construct Bridge 87J63 on Tyro Township Road T-38 (360 St), along the west side of Section 4, T115N, R42W. The major quantities of work are: 65 Lin Ft 12x7 Precast Concrete Box Culvert (Cl. 2); 2 Each 12x7 Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section Type I; 185 Cu Yd Coarse Aggregate Bedding (LV); 400 Lin Ft 12" PE Pipe Drain Dual Wall.

S.A.P. 087-599-140, Construct Bridge 87J64 on Lisbon Township Road T-73 (430 St), along the west side of Section 22, T116N, R41W. The major quantities of work are: 800 Cu Yd Common Borrow (LV); 65 Lin Ft 12x7 Precast Concrete Box Culvert (Cl. 3); 2 Each 12x7 Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section Type I; 195 Cu Yd Coarse Aggregate Bedding (LV); 400 Lin Ft 12" PE Pipe Drain Dual Wall.

S.A.P. 087-599-141, Construct Bridge 87J65 on Lisbon Township Road T-76 (440 St), along the west side of Section 26, T116N, R41W. The major quantities of work are: 48 Lin Ft 12x7 Precast Concrete Box Culvert (Cl. 2); 2 Each 12x7 Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section Type I; 146 Cu Yd Coarse Aggregate Bedding (LV); 400 Lin Ft 12" PE Pipe Drain Dual Wall.

All three projects shall be combined under one proposal and shall be evaluated on the basis of the proposed total.

Price for plans and proposal is \$30.00 (includes sales tax) and can be obtained from the Yellow Medicine County Highway Department, 1320 13th Street, Granite Falls, MN 56241.

Bids must be accompanied by a certified check, or bidder's bond, made payable to Yellow Medicine County, in the sum of not less than 5% of the bid amount.

The County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive technicalities, and to award the bid in the best interest of the County.

Andrew C. Sander County Highway Engineer Yellow Medicine County, MN